Illinois SBDC/ITC/PTAC
Strategic Planning Groups

From the Strategic Planning Sessions Held on December 9th and 10th, 2010 in Springfield

Note: The Illinois SBDC, SBDC ITCs and the PTACs should all be represented on each of the above 5 groups.  All topics will affect these programs and need to be addressed for each.

Group 1 – New Tools and Technology; Focusing on what is out there and available for Centers to use including “tools and products”.   The initial effort is to identify a consistent product that can be used as a client assessment tool.   (Some states, including Michigan, Missouri and others currently have one).   Additionally, research into web based training, education and other tools and resources will be conducted.   Suggested programs to review include SmallBizU, Ed2go, research tools and others.   DCEO Staff: Darryl.Thomas@illinois.gov  and Mark.Enstrom@illinois.gov 
Group 2 – Network Positioning; The group will look into how we promote ourselves both in the marketplace and to our clients.   It includes what we call ourselves, such as “Strategic Growth Partner” as an example.  The basis for much of this work will come from the results of the Center Market Focus Survey.  DCEO Staff: Mark.Enstrom@illinois.gov  and Derick.Cheek@illinos.gov 
Group 3 – Client Services; It was agreed that a team based approach could be an effective way to provide focused client assistance.   This group will focus on the benefits of a team approach and explore the best way it could be implemented... regional vs. statewide approach, operational guidelines, etc...   One critical issue is to determine how we ensure that all participating Centers in helping a client get the proper credit for their role with each client.   DCEO Staff: Tom.Becker@illinois.com  and Kathleen.C.Bishop@illinois.com 
Group 4 – Core Services; Ensuring that we core/baseline services are delivered at each Center is the focus of this group.  This group will identify a menu of core services that each Illinois SBDC is expected to offer.   The ASBDC Core Competencies Committee findings that were recently distributed will be reviewed and considered by the group.   That report will be the base information for this groups work along with information from the specialty programs.  DCEO Staff: Rodney.Hollenstine@illinois.com and Sheri.Ericson@illinois.com 
Group 5 – Strategic Issues; This will include our forward thinkers and those who are creative strategists.   They will be tasked with reviewing trends and reports about future impacts on businesses, such as the Intuit Report.   Helping to identify those areas that our clients will need to be prepared for in the future and brainstorm ideas on how we can help them meet those needs is their goal.    Areas will include technology, communications, marketing and others.   DCEO Staff: Mark.Petrill@illinois.com  and Richard.Alton@illinois.com 
